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<<<<<    Top 30 Statistics   >>>>>

CATERPILLAR FINANCIAL SERVICES      has    2,893,400 Taxable Value in 2 Parcel(s)
SABRA ALPENA LLC                    has    3,061,893 Taxable Value in 3 Parcel(s)
GOOD WILL COMPANY INC               has    3,111,100 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
WAL-MART PROPERTY TAX DEPT          has    3,180,151 Taxable Value in 2 Parcel(s)
PRESQUE ISLE ELECTRIC CO-OP         has    3,381,500 Taxable Value in 7 Parcel(s)
DYNA-FAB INC                        has    3,455,373 Taxable Value in 3 Parcel(s)
TURTLE LAKE CLUB                    has    3,950,808 Taxable Value in 20 Parcel(s)
NORTHLAND AREA FEDERAL CU           has    4,501,758 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
WOLVERINE POWER SUPPLY CO-OP        has    6,726,361 Taxable Value in 9 Parcel(s)
DTE GAS COMPANY                     has    7,046,036 Taxable Value in 13 Parcel(s)
METC PROPERTY TAX DEPT              has   10,362,000 Taxable Value in 3 Parcel(s)
MICHIGAN ELEC TRANSMISSION LLC      has   13,250,900 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
LAFARGE NORTH AMERICA               has   19,784,768 Taxable Value in 32 Parcel(s)
ALPENA POWER COMPANY                has   24,194,731 Taxable Value in 44 Parcel(s)
*****  Top 30 Owners by Taxable Value  *****

018-103-000-116-01          ZP2355 LLC                             $   1,205,548
092-297-000-133-00          ALPENA MARC LEASEHOLDING LLC           $   1,229,255
092-097-000-001-00          RACHEE LODGING INC                     $   1,262,200
012-020-000-851-02          HD DEVELOPMENT OF MARYLAND INC         $   1,273,100
094-999-000-917-42          BANC OF AMERICA LEASING AND CAPITAL    $   1,315,500
091-009-000-030-00          ALPENA WHOLESALE GROCER COMPAN         $   1,329,000
051-018-000-151-00          TURTLE LAKE CLUB                       $   1,378,917
044-999-000-070-00          WOLVERINE POWER SUPPLY CO-OP           $   1,513,600
094-999-000-535-00          DTE GAS COMPANY                        $   1,514,200
055-999-000-010-00          ALPENA POWER COMPANY                   $   1,644,100
018-999-000-342-06          GOOD WILL CO INC                       $   1,791,100
092-237-000-037-00          MACAULAY ALPENA PROPERTIES LLC         $   1,871,400
093-840-000-003-01          ALPENA LODGING LLC                     $   2,083,070
064-999-000-001-00          ALPENA POWER COMPANY                   $   2,127,725
018-999-000-749-01          SPECTRUM MID-AMERICA LLC               $   2,185,000
086-999-000-020-00          ALPENA POWER COMPANY                   $   2,239,300
092-227-000-001-00          BESSER COMPANY                         $   2,432,155
091-023-000-416-00          THUNDER BAY DEVELOPMENT LLC            $   2,720,943
094-999-000-612-00          DYNA-FAB INC                           $   2,885,000
094-999-000-170-01          CATERPILLAR FINANCIAL SERVICES         $   2,893,400
012-029-000-025-01          GOOD WILL COMPANY INC                  $   3,111,100
012-020-000-801-04          WAL-MART PROPERTY TAX DEPT             $   3,137,900
086-999-000-130-00          WOLVERINE POWER SUPPLY CO-OP           $   3,642,000
018-999-000-525-00          DTE GAS COMPANY                        $   3,951,600
091-021-000-506-04          NORTHLAND AREA FEDERAL CU              $   4,501,758
094-999-000-057-00          ALPENA POWER COMPANY                   $   7,889,800
018-999-000-035-00          ALPENA POWER COMPANY                   $   9,002,000
086-999-000-075-00          METC PROPERTY TAX DEPT                 $  10,248,800
018-999-000-526-01          MICHIGAN ELEC TRANSMISSION LLC         $  13,250,900
091-024-000-256-00          LAFARGE NORTH AMERICA                  $  16,609,707
*****  Top 30 Taxable Values  *****

094-999-000-535-00          DTE GAS COMPANY                        $   1,514,200
091-016-000-536-07          SABRA ALPENA LLC                       $   1,526,300
093-637-000-081-00          ALPENA HARBORSIDE LLC                  $   1,536,000
091-021-000-506-00          HISER PROPERTIES LLC                   $   1,539,300
091-016-000-536-08          SABRA ALPENA LLC                       $   1,560,000
092-297-000-133-00          ALPENA MARC LEASEHOLDING LLC           $   1,572,500
055-999-000-010-00          ALPENA POWER COMPANY                   $   1,644,100
015-021-000-051-00          STERNS FREDERICK & CATHERINE           $   1,693,900
018-999-000-342-06          GOOD WILL CO INC                       $   1,791,100
092-237-000-037-00          MACAULAY ALPENA PROPERTIES LLC         $   1,871,400
018-103-000-054-06          ZP 2380 LLC                            $   1,887,500
051-018-000-151-00          TURTLE LAKE CLUB                       $   2,075,600
064-999-000-001-00          ALPENA POWER COMPANY                   $   2,127,725
018-999-000-749-01          SPECTRUM MID-AMERICA LLC               $   2,185,000
086-999-000-020-00          ALPENA POWER COMPANY                   $   2,239,300
093-840-000-003-01          ALPENA LODGING LLC                     $   2,513,400
094-999-000-612-00          DYNA-FAB INC                           $   2,885,000
094-999-000-170-01          CATERPILLAR FINANCIAL SERVICES         $   2,893,400
012-029-000-025-01          GOOD WILL COMPANY INC                  $   3,111,100
012-020-000-801-04          WAL-MART PROPERTY TAX DEPT             $   3,137,900
092-227-000-001-00          BESSER COMPANY                         $   3,337,300
091-023-000-416-00          THUNDER BAY DEVELOPMENT LLC            $   3,389,900
086-999-000-130-00          WOLVERINE POWER SUPPLY CO-OP           $   3,642,000
018-999-000-525-00          DTE GAS COMPANY                        $   3,951,600
091-021-000-506-04          NORTHLAND AREA FEDERAL CU              $   4,503,500
094-999-000-057-00          ALPENA POWER COMPANY                   $   7,889,800
018-999-000-035-00          ALPENA POWER COMPANY                   $   9,002,000
086-999-000-075-00          METC PROPERTY TAX DEPT                 $  10,248,800
018-999-000-526-01          MICHIGAN ELEC TRANSMISSION LLC         $  13,250,900
091-024-000-256-00          LAFARGE NORTH AMERICA                  $  17,900,000
*****  Top 30 S.E.V.s  *****
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SMOLINSKI MICHAEL A                 has             481.32 Total Acres in 4 Parcel(s)
FOX RICHARD O LEASING LLC           has             531.97 Total Acres in 5 Parcel(s)
R E GLANCY INC                      has             532.70 Total Acres in 3 Parcel(s)
TTT HUNT CLUB LLC                   has             536.48 Total Acres in 10 Parcel(s)
KLEIN WILLIAM J                     has             556.00 Total Acres in 5 Parcel(s)
TOBIN MARSHALL E                    has             559.35 Total Acres in 69 Parcel(s)
FLECO HUNT CLUB LLC                 has             560.00 Total Acres in 2 Parcel(s)
KLARICH JAMES J TRUST               has             570.00 Total Acres in 2 Parcel(s)
ALPENA COUNTY ROAD COMMISSION       has             592.55 Total Acres in 63 Parcel(s)
BAKER KAREN R                       has             620.00 Total Acres in 4 Parcel(s)
THUNDER BAY POWER COMPANY           has             620.31 Total Acres in 16 Parcel(s)
CHOJNACKI SHANE R & AMANDA L        has             691.90 Total Acres in 5 Parcel(s)
SUNUP LLC                           has             710.83 Total Acres in 4 Parcel(s)
RIVERSIDE HUNT CLUB INC             has             755.50 Total Acres in 4 Parcel(s)
ALPENA COMMUNITY COLLEGE            has             786.59 Total Acres in 9 Parcel(s)
BUTTERWERTH DAIRY FARM LLC          has             788.51 Total Acres in 11 Parcel(s)
BADER DAVID C & MILINDA M           has             822.84 Total Acres in 4 Parcel(s)
FLECK JAMES                         has             840.00 Total Acres in 7 Parcel(s)
DOCTORS HUNTING CLUB                has           1,040.00 Total Acres in 5 Parcel(s)
WERTH DAIRY LLC                     has           1,350.31 Total Acres in 17 Parcel(s)
LEROY HUNTING CLUB % T MURPHY       has           1,568.00 Total Acres in 6 Parcel(s)
HURON PINES RESOURCE CONSERVATION   has           1,620.96 Total Acres in 7 Parcel(s)
EDGEWOOD HUNT CLUB                  has           2,080.90 Total Acres in 6 Parcel(s)
HEADWATERS LAND CONSERVANCY         has           2,089.16 Total Acres in 6 Parcel(s)
ALPENA COUNTY AIRPORT               has           3,135.60 Total Acres in 39 Parcel(s)
BLR LLC                             has           3,150.83 Total Acres in 13 Parcel(s)
LAFARGE NORTH AMERICA               has           6,359.20 Total Acres in 32 Parcel(s)
MICHIGAN DEPARTMENT OF TREASUR      has           7,816.96 Total Acres in 74 Parcel(s)
TURTLE LAKE CLUB                    has          10,183.87 Total Acres in 20 Parcel(s)
MICHIGAN DNR GRANTS ADM DIV         has          35,397.26 Total Acres in 126 Parcel(s)
*****  Top 30 Owners by Acreage  *****

GOOD WILL CO INC                    has    1,791,100 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
PANEL PROCESSING INC                has    1,797,900 S.E.V. Value in 5 Parcel(s)
STERNS FREDERICK & CATHERINE        has    1,808,400 S.E.V. Value in 2 Parcel(s)
EDGEWOOD HUNT CLUB                  has    1,818,800 S.E.V. Value in 6 Parcel(s)
MACAULAY ALPENA PROPERTIES LLC      has    1,871,400 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
ZP 2380 LLC                         has    1,887,500 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
BLARNEY CASTLE OIL CO               has    1,989,000 S.E.V. Value in 10 Parcel(s)
RIVERSIDE ENERGY MICHIGAN           has    2,074,600 S.E.V. Value in 60 Parcel(s)
THUNDER BAY POWER COMPANY           has    2,088,300 S.E.V. Value in 16 Parcel(s)
SUNUP LLC                           has    2,223,300 S.E.V. Value in 4 Parcel(s)
SPECTRUM MID-AMERICA LLC            has    2,392,961 S.E.V. Value in 3 Parcel(s)
CATERPILLAR FINANCIAL SERVICES      has    2,893,400 S.E.V. Value in 2 Parcel(s)
GOOD WILL COMPANY INC               has    3,111,100 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
WAL-MART PROPERTY TAX DEPT          has    3,217,100 S.E.V. Value in 2 Parcel(s)
BLR LLC                             has    3,226,000 S.E.V. Value in 13 Parcel(s)
PRESQUE ISLE ELECTRIC CO-OP         has    3,381,500 S.E.V. Value in 7 Parcel(s)
DYNA-FAB INC                        has    3,481,700 S.E.V. Value in 3 Parcel(s)
THUNDER BAY DEVELOPMENT LLC         has    3,548,400 S.E.V. Value in 11 Parcel(s)
BESSER COMPANY                      has    3,629,300 S.E.V. Value in 9 Parcel(s)
ALPENA LODGING LLC                  has    3,650,200 S.E.V. Value in 4 Parcel(s)
ALPENA MARC LLC                     has    3,761,600 S.E.V. Value in 25 Parcel(s)
SABRA ALPENA LLC                    has    4,389,800 S.E.V. Value in 3 Parcel(s)
NORTHLAND AREA FEDERAL CU           has    4,503,500 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
WOLVERINE POWER SUPPLY CO-OP        has    6,742,700 S.E.V. Value in 9 Parcel(s)
TURTLE LAKE CLUB                    has    6,996,200 S.E.V. Value in 20 Parcel(s)
DTE GAS COMPANY                     has    7,141,587 S.E.V. Value in 13 Parcel(s)
METC PROPERTY TAX DEPT              has   10,362,000 S.E.V. Value in 3 Parcel(s)
MICHIGAN ELEC TRANSMISSION LLC      has   13,250,900 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
ALPENA POWER COMPANY                has   24,788,625 S.E.V. Value in 44 Parcel(s)
LAFARGE NORTH AMERICA               has   24,984,300 S.E.V. Value in 32 Parcel(s)
*****  Top 30 Owners by S.E.V. Value  *****

ZP2355 LLC                          has    1,205,548 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
ALPENA MARC LEASEHOLDING LLC        has    1,229,255 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
RACHEE LODGING INC                  has    1,262,200 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
HD DEVELOPMENT OF MARYLAND INC      has    1,273,100 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
BANC OF AMERICA LEASING AND CAPITAL has    1,315,500 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
ALPENA WHOLESALE GROCER COMPAN      has    1,329,000 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
PANEL PROCESSING INC                has    1,735,419 Taxable Value in 5 Parcel(s)
BLARNEY CASTLE OIL CO               has    1,740,207 Taxable Value in 10 Parcel(s)
GOOD WILL CO INC                    has    1,791,100 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
ALPENA MARC LLC                     has    1,863,033 Taxable Value in 25 Parcel(s)
MACAULAY ALPENA PROPERTIES LLC      has    1,871,400 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
RIVERSIDE ENERGY MICHIGAN           has    1,964,864 Taxable Value in 60 Parcel(s)
SPECTRUM MID-AMERICA LLC            has    2,392,961 Taxable Value in 3 Parcel(s)
BESSER COMPANY                      has    2,602,537 Taxable Value in 9 Parcel(s)
ALPENA LODGING LLC                  has    2,676,401 Taxable Value in 4 Parcel(s)
THUNDER BAY DEVELOPMENT LLC         has    2,791,111 Taxable Value in 11 Parcel(s)


